
ISF Gymnasiade Bahrain 2024 - Boys

Ranking Crosstable after Round 7

Rank Title Name Rtg Team Pts TB1 TB2 TB3

1 GM Xiao Tong(Qd) 2247 P.R. China 6 1 30 34

2 GM Movahed Sina 2348 Iran 6 0 29 32½

3 IM Jin Yueheng 1948 P.R. China 5½ 0 30½ 32½

4 FM Gasparyan Erik R. 2242 Armenia 5½ 0 29½ 32½

5 IM Piliposyan Robert 2351 Armenia 5½ 0 28½ 32

6 Mahmudzade Yunis 1853 Azerbaijan 5 0 27½ 29½

7 FM Filip Andrei 2137 Roumania 5 0 26 29½

8 Shams Mohammad Matin 2147 Iran 5 0 25½ 29

9 FM Nastore Pavel-Alexandru 2227 Roumania 5 0 25½ 28½

10 Davudov Tunar 2048 Azerbaijan 5 0 25 27

11 Patel Zain 1988 England 5 0 22½ 24½

12 FM Ashraf Artin 2262 Iran 4½ 0 30½ 33

13 FM Rustamov Rustam 2104 Azerbaijan 4½ 0 29½ 33½

14 FM Tobak Mikhail 2306 Ukraine 4½ 0 28 31

15 Ghayourifar Amir 2111 Iran 4½ 0 25½ 28

16 CM Teimouri Yadkuri Shahdad 2129 Iran 4½ 0 25½ 27½

17 Aggarwal Vansh 1990 India 4½ 0 23 25½

18 Alizada Pasham 2034 Azerbaijan 4½ 0 22½ 24½

19 AFM Rakan Dasa 1986 Jordan 4 0 27½ 30½

20 Lima Artur Tin Lun Dai 2062 Brazil 4 0 26½ 29½

21 CM De Siqueira Luigy Lira 2151 Brazil 4 0 25½ 28½

22 FM Dev Shah 2231 India 4 0 25 28

23 Bassri Ezz 1969 Saudi Arabia 4 0 25 27

24 Al Riyami Mohammed 1556 Oman 4 0 24½ 26½

25 Horcicka Jan 1910 Croatia 4 0 24 26

26 Pinto Chame David Ismael 1776 Mexico 4 0 23½ 25½

27 Dasgupta Avyukt 1932 England 4 0 23 24

28 Mokhber-Garcia Sebastian 1940 England 4 0 22½ 23½

29 AIM Shahan Abu Sayeed 1927 Saudi Arabia 4 0 20½ 22½

30 Anas Khwaira 2190 Jordan 3½ 0 26½ 29½

31 Zadro Matej 1888 Croatia 3½ 0 25½ 27½

32 Humaidan Mohamed Alzaabi 1677 United Arab Emirates 3½ 0 24½ 25½

33 Milos Ivano 1753 Croatia 3½ 0 24 26

34 Bunic Emanuel 1877 Croatia 3½ 0 23½ 25½

35 Alwardi Hussain 1862 Bahrain 3½ 0 22 24

36 AIM Ahmed Gamal El Deen Yaseen 1915 Saudi Arabia 3½ 0 21 22

37 Vedant Mistry 1599 India 3½ 0 20½ 22½

38 Gomez Martinez Luis Daniel 1761 Mexico 3 0 24½ 26½

39 Guipi Bopala Prince Eric Jr 1959 Quebec 3 0 21½ 23½

40 Vora Mikhail Vikram 0 India 3 0 21 24

41 Kirallah Fares Ismail 1756 Saudi Arabia 3 0 21 23

42 Taksh Jain 1579 India 3 0 20½ 22½

43 Ezeldeen Almaaqbeh 1742 Jordan 3 0 20 22

44 Daas Mashel Ali Yahya 1803 Saudi Arabia 3 0 20 22

45 Ahmed Khamis Almazrouei 1535 United Arab Emirates 3 0 20 21

46 Marwan Al Binali 1469 Bahrain 3 0 19 20

47 Al Otaibi Abdullah Nawar 1701 Saudi Arabia 3 0 19 20

48 Mendez Cueto Victor Manuel 0 Mexico 3 0 17½ 18½

49 Hamdan Edrees Alhamed 1778 United Arab Emirates 2½ 1 25½ 28

50 Amr Habahbeh 1478 Saudi Arabia 2½ 0 19 20

51 Daas Raed Ali Yahya 1518 Saudi Arabia 2 0 22 23

52 Saeed Marzooq Albonni 1587 Bahrain 2 0 20 21

53 Al Yahmedi Abdul Rahman 1470 Oman 2 0 20 21

54 Alasfoor Hasan 0 Bahrain 2 0 19 20

55 Yusuf Ahmed Alsaegh 1482 Bahrain 2 0 18½ 19½

56 Aiman Hassan Adian 1660 Bangladesh 2 0 17½ 19½

57 Haider Ali Hasan 0 Bahrain 2 0 17½ 18½

58 Abdulla Nayel 0 Bahrain 2 0 16 17

59 Alshawoosh Mohammed 0 Bahrain 1 0 16 17

60 Asadalla Hassan Abbas 0 Bahrain 1 0 16 17

61 Hussain Waheed 0 Bahrain 1 0 15½ 16½

62 Syed Ammar Raza 0 Pakistan 0 0 7½ 7½

63 Rachit Gianchandani 1465 India 0 0 0 0



ISF Gymnasiade Bahrain 2024 - Girls 

Ranking Crosstable after Round 7

Rank Title Name Rtg Club Pts TB1 TB2 TB3

1 FM Chen Yining 1809 P.R. China 6½ 0 28½ 31

2 WIM Wang Chuqiao 2068 P.R. China 6 0 26 29

3 WCM Rouda Essa Alserkal 1880 United Arab Emirates 5½ 0 27 30

4 Gasparyan Milena 1888 Armenia 5 0 29 31

5 Aghaverdiyeva Maryam 1639 Azerbaijan 5 0 26½ 29½

6 Alavi Mahsa 2072 Iran 5 0 25½ 28½

7 WCM Huseynova Lala 1812 Azerbaijan 5 0 23½ 25½

8 WFM Hnatyshyn Anastasiia 2017 Ukraine 4½ 0 28 31

9 Parvizi Anita 1908 Iran 4½ 0 27 30

10 Huseynova Dinara 1726 Azerbaijan 4½ 0 26½ 27½

11 Iordache Alexia-Andreea 1909 Romania 4½ 0 25½ 29

12 Nuriyeva Nurtan 1851 Azerbaijan 4½ 0 25½ 28

13 Abdinova Narmin 1889 Azerbaijan 4½ 0 24 27

14 Dias Clara 1821 Brazil 4½ 0 24 26

15 WCM Bashirli Saadat 1821 Azerbaijan 4 0 28 30

16 Mihaljevic Eva 1982 Croatia 4 0 26 29

17 Kargari Arian Saba 1835 Iran 4 0 25½ 28½

18 Stepanyan Alvard 1726 Armenia 4 0 23 24

19 Mashhadi Fatemeh 1918 Iran 4 0 22½ 24½

20 Assarzadeh Nazanin Fatemeh 1806 Iran 4 0 21 23

21 Anoud Eisa Mohamed 1724 United Arab Emirates 3½ 0 27 29½

22 WFM Sawan Eman 1851 Jordan 3½ 0 26 29½

23 Ahoud Eisa Mohamed 1602 United Arab Emirates 3½ 0 24½ 26½

24 Teixeira Maria Luiza Prado 1920 Brazil 3½ 0 22½ 25

25 Dumitrache Elisa-Andreea 1586 Romania 3½ 0 20½ 22½

26 WCM Suhaani Lohia 1601 India 3½ 0 20½ 21½

27 Mouskos Mia 1473 England 3½ 0 20 22

28 Obaid Sondos 1535 Bahrain 3½ 0 19 21

29 Schiopu Oana-Magdalena 1687 Romania 3 0 25½ 28

30 Jood Ahmad 1660 Jordan 3 0 25 27

31 WCM Tsukerman Julia 1881 Quebec 3 0 24½ 27½

32 Shamma Khalfan Alsuwaidi 1495 United Arab Emirates 3 0 22½ 24½

33 Chan Michelle (Ngo Yu) 1675 England 3 0 22 23

34 Mehta Sophie 1752 England 3 0 22 23

35 Dashti Sarah 1461 Bahrain 3 0 19½ 21½

36 Sengupta Sohana 1452 England 3 0 17½ 18½

37 Obaid Dania 1487 Bahrain 3 0 17 18

38 Alsalman Reem 0 Bahrain 2½ 0 21½ 22½

39 Valdez Diaz Brianna 0 Mexico 2½ 0 21 23

40 Morante Gonzalez Daira Xiomara 0 Mexico 2½ 0 18½ 19½

41 Sura Alrshaidat 1531 Jordan 2 0 21½ 22½

42 Alsalman Zainab 0 Bahrain 2 0 19½ 21½

43 Ahmed Malak 0 Bahrain 2 0 18½ 20½

44 Al Arayedh Daniyah 0 Bahrain 2 0 18½ 19½

45 Ali Mariam Hasan Yusuf 0 Bahrain 2 0 18½ 19½

46 Mahmood Fatima 0 Bahrain 1 0 19 20

47 Hujairi Lilian 0 Bahrain 1 0 16 17



ISF Gymnasiade Bahrain 2024 - Boys

Round 6 on 2024/10/28 at 11:00

Bo. Title Name Team Pts Res. Pts Title Name Team

1 FM Ashraf Artin Iran 4 ½  -  ½ 5 GM Xiao Tong(Qd) P.R. China

2 FM Filip Andrei Roumania 4 0  -  1 4 IM Piliposyan Robert Armenia

3 AFM Rakan Dasa Jordan 4 0  -  1 4 GM Movahed Sina Iran

4 FM Gasparyan Erik R. Armenia 4 1  -  0 4 Mahmudzade Yunis Azerbaijan

5 IM Jin Yueheng P.R. China 4 1  -  0 4 Shams Mohammad Matin Iran

6 FM Rustamov Rustam Azerbaijan 3½ ½  -  ½ 4 CM Teimouri Yadkuri Shahdad Iran

7 Lima Artur Tin Lun Dai Brazil 3½ ½  -  ½ 3½ FM Nastore Pavel-Alexandru Roumania

8 Mokhber-Garcia Sebastian England 3 0  -  1 3 FM Tobak Mikhail Ukraine

9 Horcicka Jan Croatia 3 1  -  0 3 FM Dev Shah India

10 CM De Siqueira Luigy Lira Brazil 3 ½  -  ½ 3 Bunic Emanuel Croatia

11 Zadro Matej Croatia 3 0  -  1 3 Davudov Tunar Azerbaijan

12 Alizada Pasham Azerbaijan 3 1  -  0 3 Milos Ivano Croatia

13 Humaidan Mohamed Alzaabi United Arab Emirates 3 0  -  1 3 Aggarwal Vansh India

14 Al Riyami Mohammed Oman 3 0  -  1 3 Patel Zain England

15 Bassri Ezz Saudi Arabia 3 1  -  0 3 Alwardi Hussain Bahrain

16 AIM Ahmed Gamal El Deen Yaseen Saudi Arabia 2½ 0  -  1 2½ Anas Khwaira Jordan

17 Ghayourifar Amir Iran 2½ 1  -  0 2½ Hamdan Edrees Alhamed United Arab Emirates

18 Dasgupta Avyukt England 2½ 1  -  0 2 Guipi Bopala Prince Eric Jr Quebec

19 AIM Shahan Abu Sayeed Saudi Arabia 2 1  -  0 2 Taksh Jain India

20 Daas Mashel Ali Yahya Saudi Arabia 2 1  -  0 2 Al Yahmedi Abdul Rahman Oman

21 Pinto Chame David Ismael Mexico 2 1  -  0 2 Ahmed Khamis Almazrouei United Arab Emirates

22 Saeed Marzooq Albonni Bahrain 2 0  -  1 2 Gomez Martinez Luis Daniel Mexico

23 Mendez Cueto Victor Manuel Mexico 2 0  -  1 2 Kirallah Fares Ismail Saudi Arabia

24 Ezeldeen Almaaqbeh Jordan 2 1  -  0 2 Marwan Al Binali Bahrain

25 Al Otaibi Abdullah Nawar Saudi Arabia 2 0  -  1 2 Vora Mikhail Vikram India

26 Aiman Hassan Adian Bangladesh 1 0  -  1 1½ Vedant Mistry India

27 Amr Habahbeh Saudi Arabia 1½ 1  -  0 1 Abdulla Nayel Bahrain

28 Daas Raed Ali Yahya Saudi Arabia 1 1  -  0 1 Hussain Waheed Bahrain

29 Yusuf Ahmed Alsaegh Bahrain 1 1  -  0 1 Alshawoosh Mohammed Bahrain

30 Haider Ali Hasan Bahrain 1 1  -  0 1 Alasfoor Hasan Bahrain

Asadalla Hassan Abbas Bahrain 0 1  -  - Bye

31 Rachit Gianchandani India 0 0  -  - 0 -

32 Syed Ammar Raza Pakistan 0 0  -  - 0 -



ISF Gymnasiade Bahrain 2024 - Girls 

Round 6 on 2024/10/28 at 11:00

Bo. Title Name Team Pts Res. Pts Title Name Team

1 Gasparyan Milena Armenia 5 0  -  1 4½ FM Chen Yining P.R. China

2 Alavi Mahsa Iran 4 1  -  0 4 Mihaljevic Eva Croatia

3 Aghaverdiyeva Maryam Azerbaijan 4 0  -  1 4 WIM Wang Chuqiao P.R. China

4 WFM Hnatyshyn Anastasiia Ukraine 3½ 0  -  1 3½ Huseynova Dinara Azerbaijan

5 Iordache Alexia-Andreea Romania 3½ 0  -  1 3½ WCM Huseynova Lala Azerbaijan

6 Anoud Eisa Mohamed United Arab Emirates 3½ 0  -  1 3½ WCM Rouda Essa Alserkal United Arab Emirates

7 Schiopu Oana-Magdalena Romania 3 0  -  1 3 Parvizi Anita Iran

8 Abdinova Narmin Azerbaijan 3 1  -  0 3 Stepanyan Alvard Armenia

9 Nuriyeva Nurtan Azerbaijan 3 1  -  0 3 Chan Michelle (Ngo Yu) England

10 Dias Clara Brazil 3 ½  -  ½ 3 Ahoud Eisa Mohamed United Arab Emirates

11 Teixeira Maria Luiza Prado Brazil 2½ 1  -  0 2½ Mehta Sophie England

12 WFM Sawan Eman Jordan 2½ 1  -  0 2½ Dumitrache Elisa-Andreea Romania

13 WCM Bashirli Saadat Azerbaijan 2½ ½  -  ½ 2½ Mouskos Mia England

14 Sura Alrshaidat Jordan 2 0  -  1 2 Mashhadi Fatemeh Iran

15 WCM Tsukerman Julia Quebec 2 1  -  0 2 Sengupta Sohana England

16 Kargari Arian Saba Iran 2 1  -  0 2 Shamma Khalfan Alsuwaidi United Arab Emirates

17 Dashti Sarah Bahrain 2 0  -  1 2 Assarzadeh Nazanin Fatemeh Iran

18 Alsalman Zainab Bahrain 2 0  -  1 2 Jood Ahmad Jordan

19 Valdez Diaz Brianna Mexico 2 ½  -  ½ 2 WCM Suhaani Lohia India

20 Ahmed Malak Bahrain 1½ ½  -  ½ 2 Morante Gonzalez Daira Xiomara Mexico

21 Alsalman Reem Bahrain 1½ 0  -  1 1½ Obaid Sondos Bahrain

22 Obaid Dania Bahrain 1 1  -  0 1 Hujairi Lilian Bahrain

23 Mahmood Fatima Bahrain 1 0  -  1 1 Al Arayedh Daniyah Bahrain

Ali Mariam Hasan Yusuf Bahrain 0 1  -  - Bye



ISF Gymnasiade Bahrain 2024 - Boys

Round 7 on 2024/10/28 at 12:30

Bo. Title Name Team Pts Res. Pts Title Name Team

1 GM Xiao Tong(Qd) P.R. China 5½ ½  -  ½ 5 IM Jin Yueheng P.R. China

2 IM Piliposyan Robert Armenia 5 ½  -  ½ 5 FM Gasparyan Erik R. Armenia

3 GM Movahed Sina Iran 5 1  -  0 4½ FM Ashraf Artin Iran

4 CM Teimouri Yadkuri Shahdad Iran 4½ 0  -  1 4 FM Filip Andrei Roumania

5 FM Tobak Mikhail Ukraine 4 ½  -  ½ 4 Alizada Pasham Azerbaijan

6 FM Nastore Pavel-Alexandru Roumania 4 1  -  0 4 AFM Rakan Dasa Jordan

7 Shams Mohammad Matin Iran 4 1  -  0 4 Bassri Ezz Saudi Arabia

8 Aggarwal Vansh India 4 ½  -  ½ 4 FM Rustamov Rustam Azerbaijan

9 Patel Zain England 4 1  -  0 4 Lima Artur Tin Lun Dai Brazil

10 Davudov Tunar Azerbaijan 4 1  -  0 4 Horcicka Jan Croatia

11 Mahmudzade Yunis Azerbaijan 4 1  -  0 3½ Anas Khwaira Jordan

12 Dasgupta Avyukt England 3½ ½  -  ½ 3½ CM De Siqueira Luigy Lira Brazil

13 Bunic Emanuel Croatia 3½ 0  -  1 3½ Ghayourifar Amir Iran

14 FM Dev Shah India 3 1  -  0 3 Ezeldeen Almaaqbeh Jordan

15 Gomez Martinez Luis Daniel Mexico 3 0  -  1 3 Mokhber-Garcia Sebastian England

16 Kirallah Fares Ismail Saudi Arabia 3 0  -  1 3 AIM Shahan Abu Sayeed Saudi Arabia

17 Milos Ivano Croatia 3 ½  -  ½ 3 Zadro Matej Croatia

18 Alwardi Hussain Bahrain 3 ½  -  ½ 3 Humaidan Mohamed Alzaabi United Arab Emirates

19 Al Riyami Mohammed Oman 3 1  -  0 3 Daas Mashel Ali Yahya Saudi Arabia

20 Vora Mikhail Vikram India 3 0  -  1 3 Pinto Chame David Ismael Mexico

21 Amr Habahbeh Saudi Arabia 2½ 0  -  1 2½ AIM Ahmed Gamal El Deen Yaseen Saudi Arabia

22 Hamdan Edrees Alhamed United Arab Emirates 2½ 0  -  1 2½ Vedant Mistry India

23 Guipi Bopala Prince Eric Jr Quebec 2 1  -  0 2 Daas Raed Ali Yahya Saudi Arabia

24 Al Yahmedi Abdul Rahman Oman 2 0  -  1 2 Al Otaibi Abdullah Nawar Saudi Arabia

25 Marwan Al Binali Bahrain 2 1  -  0 2 Saeed Marzooq Albonni Bahrain

26 Taksh Jain India 2 1  -  0 2 Yusuf Ahmed Alsaegh Bahrain

27 Ahmed Khamis Almazrouei United Arab Emirates 2 1  -  0 2 Haider Ali Hasan Bahrain

28 Alshawoosh Mohammed Bahrain 1 0  -  1 2 Mendez Cueto Victor Manuel Mexico

29 Hussain Waheed Bahrain 1 0  -  1 1 Aiman Hassan Adian Bangladesh

30 Abdulla Nayel Bahrain 1 1  -  0 1 Asadalla Hassan Abbas Bahrain

Alasfoor Hasan Bahrain 1 1  -  - Bye

31 Rachit Gianchandani India 0 0  -  - 0 -

32 Syed Ammar Raza Pakistan 0 0  -  - 0 -



ISF Gymnasiade Bahrain 2024 - Girls 

Round 7 on 2024/10/28 at 12:30

Bo. Title Name Team Pts Res. Pts Title Name Team

1 FM Chen Yining P.R. China 5½ 1  -  0 5 Alavi Mahsa Iran

2 WIM Wang Chuqiao P.R. China 5 1  -  0 5 Gasparyan Milena Armenia

3 WCM Rouda Essa Alserkal United Arab Emirates 4½ 1  -  0 4½ Huseynova Dinara Azerbaijan

4 WCM Huseynova Lala Azerbaijan 4½ ½  -  ½ 4 Abdinova Narmin Azerbaijan

5 Mihaljevic Eva Croatia 4 0  -  1 4 Aghaverdiyeva Maryam Azerbaijan

6 Parvizi Anita Iran 4 ½  -  ½ 4 Nuriyeva Nurtan Azerbaijan

7 WFM Sawan Eman Jordan 3½ 0  -  1 3½ WFM Hnatyshyn Anastasiia Ukraine

8 Dias Clara Brazil 3½ 1  -  0 3½ Teixeira Maria Luiza Prado Brazil

9 Ahoud Eisa Mohamed United Arab Emirates 3½ 0  -  1 3½ Iordache Alexia-Andreea Romania

10 Mashhadi Fatemeh Iran 3 1  -  0 3½ Anoud Eisa Mohamed United Arab Emirates

11 Stepanyan Alvard Armenia 3 1  -  0 3 WCM Tsukerman Julia Quebec

12 Chan Michelle (Ngo Yu) England 3 0  -  1 3 Kargari Arian Saba Iran

13 Jood Ahmad Jordan 3 0  -  1 3 WCM Bashirli Saadat Azerbaijan

14 Assarzadeh Nazanin Fatemeh Iran 3 1  -  0 3 Schiopu Oana-Magdalena Romania

15 Mehta Sophie England 2½ ½  -  ½ 3 Mouskos Mia England

16 WCM Suhaani Lohia India 2½ 1  -  0 2½ Morante Gonzalez Daira Xiomara Mexico

17 Obaid Sondos Bahrain 2½ 1  -  0 2½ Valdez Diaz Brianna Mexico

18 Dumitrache Elisa-Andreea Romania 2½ 1  -  0 2 Sura Alrshaidat Jordan

19 Shamma Khalfan Alsuwaidi United Arab Emirates 2 1  -  0 2 Alsalman Zainab Bahrain

20 Al Arayedh Daniyah Bahrain 2 0  -  1 2 Dashti Sarah Bahrain

21 Sengupta Sohana England 2 1  -  0 2 Ahmed Malak Bahrain

22 Hujairi Lilian Bahrain 1 0  -  1 1½ Alsalman Reem Bahrain

23 Ali Mariam Hasan Yusuf Bahrain 1 1  -  0 1 Mahmood Fatima Bahrain

Obaid Dania Bahrain 2 1  -  - Bye
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